Borrowing from Central Bank 31,800 35,900 - - - 67,700

  Deposits from banks and other
  financial institutions 1,290,747 469,628 7,766  450 -  1,768,591

  Placements from banks other
  financial institutions 15,927  4,341 - - - 20,268

  Derivative financial liabilities - - - - 10,563 10,563

  Financial assets sold under
  repurchase agreements 47,718 298 - - - 48,016

  Due to customers 1,725,931 552,915 200,743 2,174 2,160 2,483,923

  Debt securities issued 135,468 200,325 33,139 40,921 -   409,853

  Other liabilities - - - -  48,980  48,980

Total financial liabilities 3,247,591 1,263,407 241,648 43,545 61,703 4,857,894

Net position (1,168,376) 287,377 690,427 305,944 122,332 237,704

252

The following tables illustrate the potential impact of a parallel upward or downward shift of 100 basis points in all
currencies’ yield curves on the net interest income and other comprehensive income, based on the positions of financial
assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date.

UNIT: RMB Million

The Group

31/12/2016 31/12/2015

Net interest
income

increase (decrease)

Other comprehensive
income

increase (decrease)

Net interest
income

increase (decrease)

Other comprehensive
income

increase (decrease)

+100 basis points 1,346 (5,446) (1,880) (4,070)

- 100 basis points (1,346) 5,742 1,880 4,321

UNIT: RMB Million

The Bank

31/12/2016 31/12/2015

Net interest
income

increase (decrease)

Other comprehensive
income

increase (decrease)

Net interest
income

increase (decrease)

Other comprehensive
income

increase (decrease)

+100 basis points 652 (5,437) (2,337) (4,047)

- 100 basis points (652) 5,732 2,337 4,297

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is based on reasonably possible changes in interest rates with the
assumption that the structure of financial assets and financial liabilities held at the period end remains unchanged.

The sensitivity analysis on other comprehensive income is the effect on changes of fixed rate available-for-sale financial
assets at the period end after adjusting in accordance with the reasonably possible changes in interest rates.

The above prediction assumes that all yield curves of assets and liabilities, except demand deposit, shift upward or
downward parallel. Therefore it does not reflect the potential impact of non-parallel shift in yield curves. The prediction